
R
ev

er
si

on
 o

f F
un

ds
:

(if
 a

pp
lic

ab
le

)  
 

Se
ct

io
n 

of
 C

od
e 

Be
in

g 
W

ai
ve

d 
(if

 a
pp

lic
ab

le
):

C
IP

 (y
es

 o
r n

o)
:

Ju
st

ifi
ca

tio
n 

fo
r W

ai
ve

r

Ju
st

ifi
ca

tio
n 

fo
r /

 D
es

cr
ip

tio
n 

of
 T

ra
ns

fe
r:

N
et

 A
m

ou
nt

 A
pp

ro
pr

ia
te

d 
an

d/
or

 T
ra

ns
fe

rre
d:

R
eq

ue
st

in
g 

C
ou

nc
il 

M
em

be
r:

C
M

's
 D

is
tri

ct
:

R
eq

ue
st

in
g 

C
ou

nc
il 

M
em

be
r:

C
M

's
 D

is
tri

ct
:

Pr
ep

ar
ed

 B
y:

O
rd

in
an

ce
:

  B
U

D
G

ET
 O

R
D

IN
AN

C
E

  T
R

AN
SF

ER
 D

IR
EC

TI
VE

TD
 / 

BT
 N

um
be

r:

D
at

e 
R

ec
'd

.
D

at
e 

Fw
d.

D
is

ap
pr

ov
ed

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t H

ea
d

M
ay

or
's

 O
ffi

ce

Ac
co

un
tin

g 
D

iv
is

io
n

Bu
dg

et
 D

iv
is

io
n

D
at

e 
of

 A
ct

io
n 

By
 M

ay
or

:
Ap

pr
ov

ed
:

D
iv

is
io

n 
C

hi
ef

:
D

at
e 

In
iti

at
ed

:

Pr
ep

ar
ed

 B
y:

Ph
on

e 
N

um
be

r:

In
iti

at
ed

 / 
R

eq
ue

st
ed

 B
y 

(if
 o

th
er

 th
an

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t):

O
FF

IC
E 

O
F 

TH
E 

M
A

YO
R

N
/A

C
ou

nc
il 

D
is

tri
ct

(s
)

Ye
s

Fu
nd

 / 
C

en
te

r /
 A

cc
ou

nt
 / 

Pr
oj

ec
t *

 / 
Ac

tiv
ity

 / 
In

te
rfu

nd
 / 

Fu
tu

re
N

/A
FY

 2
02

4-
20

25
Fi

sc
al

 Y
r(s

) o
f c

ar
ry

 o
ve

r  
 (a

ll-
ye

ar
s 

fu
nd

s 
do

 n
ot

 re
qu

ire
 a

 c
ar

ry
ov

er
)

A
pp

ro
ve

d

$5
00

,0
00

.0
0

* T
hi

s 
el

em
en

t o
f t

he
 a

cc
ou

nt
 s

tri
ng

 is
 ti

tle
d 

pr
oj

ec
t b

ut
 it

 h
ou

se
s 

bo
th

 p
ro

je
ct

s 
an

d 
gr

an
ts

.

C
IT

Y 
C

O
U

N
C

IL

C
ity

 o
f J

ac
ks

on
vi

lle
, F

lo
rid

a
R

eq
ue

st
 fo

r B
ud

ge
t T

ra
ns

fe
r F

or
m

Pl
an

ni
ng

 a
nd

 D
ev

el
op

m
en

t
D

ep
ar

tm
en

t o
r A

re
a 

R
es

po
ns

ib
le

 fo
r C

on
tra

ct
 / 

C
om

pl
ia

nc
e 

/ O
ve

rs
ig

ht

To
 a

pp
ro

pr
ia

te
 $

30
0,

00
0 

fro
m

 th
e 

C
ity

 C
ou

nc
il 

- C
ou

nc
il 

Pr
es

id
en

t C
on

tin
ge

nc
y 

an
d 

$2
00

,0
00

 fr
om

 th
e 

R
es

ilie
nc

y 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
 In

fra
st

ru
ct

ur
e 

C
IP

 p
ro

je
ct

 to
 th

e 
Pl

an
ni

ng
 

an
d 

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t R
es

ilie
nc

y 
O

ffi
ce

 fo
r P

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
s 

to
 p

ro
vi

de
 fu

nd
in

g 
fo

r a
 p

la
nn

in
g 

co
ns

ul
ta

nt
 to

 c
re

at
e 

an
 u

rb
an

 fo
re

st
ry

 m
an

ag
em

en
t p

la
n 

fo
r t

he
 C

ity
. 

C
P 

Sa
le

m
AL

G
 2

Exhibit 1 
Page 1 of 2



Bu
dg

et
 T

ra
ns

fe
r L

in
e 

Ite
m

 D
et

ai
l

TR
A

N
SF

ER
 F

R
O

M
:  

 (R
ev

en
ue

 li
ne

 it
em

s 
in

 th
is

 a
re

a 
ar

e 
be

in
g 

ap
pr

op
ria

te
d 

an
d 

ex
pe

ns
e 

lin
e 

ite
m

s 
ar

e 
be

in
g 

de
-a

pp
ro

pr
ia

te
d.

)

To
ta

l:
$7

00
,0

00
.0

0
R

ev
  

Ex
p

Fu
nd

 T
itl

e
Ac

tiv
ity

 / 
 G

ra
nt

 / 
Pr

oj
ec

t T
itl

e
Li

ne
 It

em
 / 

Ac
co

un
t T

itl
e

Am
ou

nt
Fu

nd
C

en
te

r
Ac

co
un

t
Pr

oj
ec

t *
Ac

tiv
ity

In
te

rfu
nd

Fu
tu

re

Ex
p

G
en

er
al

 F
un

d 
O

pe
ra

tin
g

C
ou

nc
il 

Pr
es

id
en

t A
cc

ou
nt

 S
ec

. 1
06

.5
04

C
on

tin
ge

nc
y

$3
00

,0
00

.0
0

00
11

1
22

10
04

59
91

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

0
00

00
00

Ex
p

Au
th

or
iz

ed
 C

ap
ita

l P
ro

je
ct

s
R

es
ilie

nc
y 

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
D

M
 O

th
er

 C
on

st
ru

ct
io

n 
C

os
ts

 
$2

00
,0

00
.0

0
32

12
4

15
31

01
56

50
51

01
03

84
00

00
00

0
00

00
0

00
00

00

R
ev

G
en

er
al

 F
un

d 
O

pe
ra

tin
g

PD
O

D
 R

es
ilie

nc
y 

O
ffi

ce
Lo

ng
 T

er
m

 D
eb

t I
ss

ue
d 

- D
eb

t 
M

an
ag

em
en

t F
un

d 
Lo

an
 P

ro
ce

ed
s

$2
00

,0
00

.0
0

00
11

1
14

00
19

38
40

20
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

00
00

0
00

00
00

TR
A

N
SF

ER
 T

O
:  

 (R
ev

en
ue

 li
ne

 it
em

s 
in

 th
is

 a
re

a 
ar

e 
be

in
g 

de
-a

pp
ro

pr
ia

te
d 

an
d 

ex
pe

ns
e 

lin
e 

ite
m

s 
ar

e 
be

in
g 

ap
pr

op
ria

te
d.

)

To
ta

l:
$7

00
,0

00
.0

0
R

ev
  

Ex
p

Fu
nd

 T
itl

e
Ac

tiv
ity

 / 
 G

ra
nt

 / 
Pr

oj
ec

t T
itl

e
Li

ne
 It

em
 / 

Ac
co

un
t T

itl
e

Am
ou

nt
Fu

nd
C

en
te

r
Ac

co
un

t
Pr

oj
ec

t *
Ac

tiv
ity

In
te

rfu
nd

Fu
tu

re

Ex
p

G
en

er
al

 F
un

d 
O

pe
ra

tin
g

PD
O

D
 R

es
ilie

nc
y 

O
ffi

ce
O

th
er

 P
ro

fe
ss

io
na

l S
er

vi
ce

s
$3

00
,0

00
.0

0
00

11
1

14
00

19
53

10
90

00
00

00
00

00
00

0
00

00
0

00
00

00

Ex
p

G
en

er
al

 F
un

d 
O

pe
ra

tin
g

PD
O

D
 R

es
ilie

nc
y 

O
ffi

ce
D

M
 P

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l S

er
vi

ce
s

$2
00

,0
00

.0
0

00
11

1
14

00
19

53
10

92
00

00
00

00
00

00
0

00
00

0
00

00
00

R
ev

Au
th

or
iz

ed
 C

ap
ita

l P
ro

je
ct

s
R

es
ilie

nc
y 

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

ts
Lo

ng
 T

er
m

 D
eb

t I
ss

ue
d 

- D
eb

t 
M

an
ag

em
en

t F
un

d 
Lo

an
 P

ro
ce

ed
s

$2
00

,0
00

.0
0

32
12

4
15

31
01

38
40

20
01

03
84

00
00

00
0

00
00

0
00

00
00

* T
hi

s 
el

em
en

t o
f t

he
 a

cc
ou

nt
 s

tri
ng

 is
 ti

tle
d 

pr
oj

ec
t b

ut
 it

 h
ou

se
s 

bo
th

 p
ro

je
ct

s 
an

d 
gr

an
ts

.

Ac
co

un
tin

g 
C

od
es

Ac
co

un
tin

g 
C

od
es

Exhibit 1 
Page 2 of 2




